

Ø

IT E M NO.6

COURT NO.9

SECT I O N I I A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8525 /2008

(From the judgment and order dated 22/10 / 2008 in AB A No. 1304/ 2008 of
The H I G H C O U R T O F J H A R K H A N D AT RA NC H I)

S H Y A M D E O P R A S A D S I N G H

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

S T A T E O F J H A R K H A N D

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay of arrest and office report)

Date: 23/02 / 2 009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E M R. J U S T I C E D A L V E E R B H A N D A R I
H O N ' B L E M R. J U S T I C E H A R J I T S I N G H B E D I

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohit Kumar Shah, Adv.

Mr. Rvi Bhuthan, Adv.
Mr. Navin Prakash, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is
granted four weeks' time to deposit the amount. Notice be issued
immediately after depositing the amount.

(K.K. Chawla)
AR- Cum- PS

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master