

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8525/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 22/10/2008 in ABA No. 1304/2008 of
The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

SHYAMDEO PRASAD SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay of arrest and office report)

Date: 08/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.K. Shah, Adv. for
Mr. Navin Prakash, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that
the present petition has become infructuous. The Special Leave
Petition is, accordingly, dismissed as having become infructuous.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master